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Prequalification and License Register 

Date: 5-16-22 

Prequalification Applications (as of 5-13-22) 
 

Application 
Status: 

 

Submitted 

but 
Incomplete 

Complete 

and Under 
Review 

Recommended 

for Board 
Review 

Approved for 

Prequalification 
Total 

Cultivators  219 2 2  103 326 

Testing labs  4 0 0  1  5 

Manufacturers 67 0 11  2  80 

Wholesale 12 0 3  1  16 

Retail 76 0 20  2  98 

TOTAL 378 2 36 109  525 

 

Staff Recommendations for Prequalification 
The following applicants have demonstrated compliance with CCB Rules 1.4.1 and 1.4.2 and suitability 

for prequalification. 

 

1. Submission: #106-B 

License Type, Tier: Manufacturing, Tier 2 

 

2. Submission: #106-C 

License Type: Retail 

 

3. Submission: #149-B 

License Type, Tier: Manufacturing, Tier 2 

 

4. Submission: #149-C 

License Type: Retail 

 

5. Submission: #156-B 

License Type, Tier: Manufacturing, Tier 3 
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6. Submission: #156-C 

License Type: Wholesale 

 

7. Submission: #6-B 

License Type: Retail 

 

8. Submission: #155 

License Type, Tier: Manufacturing, Tier 2 

 

9. Submission: #39 

License Type: Retail 

 

10. Submission: #538 

License Type: Retail 

 

11. Submission: #55 

License Type: Retail 

 

12. Submission: #74 

License Type: Tier: Manufacturing, Tier 2 

 

13. Submission: #142 

License Type: Wholesale 

 

14. Submission: #142-B 

License Type: Retail 
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15. Submission: #238 

License Type: Retail 

 

16. Submission: #469 

License Type, Tier: Manufacturing, Tier 2 

 

17. Submission: #290 

License Type: Retail 

 

18. Submission: #169-B 

License Type, Tier: Manufacturing, Tier 2 

 

19. Submission: #1-B 

License Type, Tier: Manufacturing, Tier 2 

 

20. Submission: #269 

License Type: Retail 

 

21. Submission: #302 

License Type: Wholesale 

 

22. Submission: #319 

License Type, Tier: Manufacturing, Tier 2 

 

23. Submission: #320 

License Type: Retail 
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24. Submission: #322 

License Type: Retail 

 

25. Submission: #26-B 

License Type: Retail 

 

26. Submission: #291 

License Type, Tier: Manufacturing, Tier 3 

 

27. Submission: #291-B 

License Type: Retail 

 

28. Submission: #281-B 

License Type: Retail 

 

29. Submission: #490 

License Type, Tier: Manufacturing, Tier 2 

 

30. Submission: #505 

License Type: Retail 

 

31. Submission: #35 

License Type: Retail 

 

32. Submission: #75 

License Type: Retail 

 

 



 
89 Main Street Montpelier, VT 05602 | ccb.vermont.gov 

 

 

33. Submission #312 

License Type, Tier: Mixed Use, Tier 1 

 

34. Submission: #350 

License Type, Tier: Outdoor, Tier 1 

 

35. Submission: #369 

License Type: Retail 

 

36. Submission: #253 

License Type: Retail 
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License Applications (as of 5-13-22) 

Application Status: Submitted  
Received  Under 

Review 
Incomplete 

Pending 

Board Review 
Total 

Outdoor and 

Mixed: Cultivator 

Tiers 1 and 2 

47 49 0 17 0 113 

Indoor: Cultivator 
Tiers 1 and 2 

13 21 2 9 1 46 

Outdoor and 
Mixed: Cultivator 
Tiers 3 and up 

6 6 0 0 0 12 

Indoor: Cultivator 
Tiers 3 and up 

2 4 0 2 0 8 

Testing 

Laboratories 

0 1 0 0 0 1 

Manufacturer Tier 
1 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

Manufacturer Tier 

2 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

Manufacturer Tier 
3 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wholesale 
 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

Retail 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Integrated  0 2 0 0 0 2 

TOTAL 68 83 2 28 1 182 

 

Staff Recommendation for a Cannabis Establishment License  
The following applicant has demonstrated compliance with CCB Rules 1.4 and 1.5 and suitability for 

licensure. 

 

1. Business Name: Rutland Craft Cannabis LTD CO. 

License Type: Indoor Tier 1 Small Cultivator 

Location: Brandon 

Priority status: Social Equity  
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Social Equity License Applications (as of 5-13-22) 
Application 

Status: 
Submitted 

Received 
Under Review Incomplete 

Pending  

Board Review 
Total 

Social Equity 4 6 3 29 1 43 

 

Staff Recommendations for Social Equity Status 
 

1. Submission: # S-000000594 

License Type: Mixed Cultivator Tier 1  

Staff recommend this applicant for social equity status, as applicant meets the criteria for socially 

disadvantaged individual as defined in Board Rule 1.1.3(q).  
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License Applications Associated with Prequalification Applications  

(as of 5-13-22) 

Application 
Status: 

 
Submitted  

 

Received 
Under 

Review 
Incomplete 

Pending 

Board 

Review 

Total 

Mixed 

Cultivator: Tiers 

1 and 2 

 

9 

 

20 

 

0 

 

4 

 
0 

 
33 

Indoor 
Cultivator: Tiers 

1 and 2 

 

7 

 

16 

 
1 

 
7 

 
0 

 
31 

Outdoor 
Cultivator: Tiers 

1 and 2 

 

19 

 
16 

 
0 

 
7 

 
0 

 
42 

Mixed: Tiers 3 
and up 

 

0 

 
2 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
2 

Indoor: Tiers 3 
and up 

 

1 

 

2 

 
0 

 
2 

 
0 

 

5 

Outdoor: Tiers 3 
and up 

 
2 

 
3 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

5 

Integrated  0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL 38 59 1 20 0 118 

 


