

#### **CANNABIS CONTROL BOARD**

89 Main Street Montpelier, VT 05602 | ccb.vermont.gov

## **Prequalification and License Register**

Date: 5-16-22

## **Prequalification Applications (as of 5-13-22)**

Application Status:	Submitted but Incomplete	Complete and Under Review	Recommended for Board Review	Approved for Prequalification	Total
Cultivators	219	2	2	103	326
Testing labs	4	0	0	1	5
Manufacturers	67	0	11	2	80
Wholesale	12	0	3	1	16
Retail	76	0	20	2	98
TOTAL	378	2	36	109	525

## **Staff Recommendations for Prequalification**

The following applicants have demonstrated compliance with CCB Rules 1.4.1 and 1.4.2 and suitability for prequalification.

1. Submission: #106-B

License Type, Tier: Manufacturing, Tier 2

2. Submission: #106-C

License Type: Retail

3. Submission: #149-B

License Type, Tier: Manufacturing, Tier 2

4. Submission: #149-C

License Type: Retail

5. Submission: #156-B

License Type, Tier: Manufacturing, Tier 3



6. Submission: #156-C

License Type: Wholesale

7. Submission: #6-B

License Type: Retail

8. Submission: #155

License Type, Tier: Manufacturing, Tier 2

9. Submission: #39

License Type: Retail

10. Submission: #538

License Type: Retail

11. Submission: #55

License Type: Retail

12. Submission: #74

License Type: Tier: Manufacturing, Tier 2

13. Submission: #142

License Type: Wholesale

14. Submission: #142-B



89 Main Street Montpelier, VT 05602 | ccb.vermont.gov

15. Submission: #238

License Type: Retail

16. Submission: #469

License Type, Tier: Manufacturing, Tier 2

17. Submission: #290

License Type: Retail

18. Submission: #169-B

License Type, Tier: Manufacturing, Tier 2

19. Submission: #1-B

License Type, Tier: Manufacturing, Tier 2

20. Submission: #269

License Type: Retail

21. Submission: #302

License Type: Wholesale

22. Submission: #319

License Type, Tier: Manufacturing, Tier 2

23. Submission: #320



89 Main Street Montpelier, VT 05602 | ccb.vermont.gov

24. Submission: #322

License Type: Retail

25. Submission: #26-B

License Type: Retail

26. Submission: #291

License Type, Tier: Manufacturing, Tier 3

27. Submission: #291-B

License Type: Retail

28. Submission: #281-B

License Type: Retail

29. Submission: #490

License Type, Tier: Manufacturing, Tier 2

30. Submission: #505

License Type: Retail

31. Submission: #35

License Type: Retail

32. Submission: #75





33. Submission #312

License Type, Tier: Mixed Use, Tier 1

34. Submission: #350

License Type, Tier: Outdoor, Tier 1

35. Submission: #369

License Type: Retail

36. Submission: #253





## 89 Main Street Montpelier, VT 05602 | ccb.vermont.gov

# **License Applications (as of 5-13-22)**

Application Status:	Submitted	Received	Under Review	Incomplete	Pending Board Review	Total
Outdoor and	47	49	0	17	0	113
Mixed: Cultivator						
Tiers 1 and 2						
Indoor: Cultivator	13	21	2	9	1	46
Tiers 1 and 2						
Outdoor and	6	6	0	0	0	12
Mixed: Cultivator						
Tiers 3 and up						
Indoor: Cultivator	2	4	0	2	0	8
Tiers 3 and up						
Testing	0	1	0	0	0	1
Laboratories	0	0	0	0	0	0
Manufacturer Tier 1	0	U	U	0	0	0
Manufacturer Tier	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	Ü					
Manufacturer Tier	0	0	0	0	0	0
3						
Wholesale	0	0	0	0	0	0
Retail	0	0	0	0	0	0
Integrated	0	2	0	0	0	2
TOTAL	68	83	2	28	1	182

## **Staff Recommendation for a Cannabis Establishment License**

The following applicant has demonstrated compliance with CCB Rules 1.4 and 1.5 and suitability for licensure.

1. Business Name: Rutland Craft Cannabis LTD CO.

License Type: Indoor Tier 1 Small Cultivator

Location: Brandon

Priority status: Social Equity



## **Social Equity License Applications (as of 5-13-22)**

Application Status:	Submitted	Received	Under Review	Incomplete	Pending Board Review	Total
Social Equity	4	6	3	29	1	43

# **Staff Recommendations for Social Equity Status**

1. Submission: # S-000000594

License Type: Mixed Cultivator Tier 1

Staff recommend this applicant for social equity status, as applicant meets the criteria for socially disadvantaged individual as defined in Board Rule 1.1.3(q).





# License Applications Associated with Prequalification Applications (as of 5-13-22)

Application Status:	Submitted	Received	Under Review	Incomplete	Pending Board Review	Total
Mixed Cultivator: Tiers 1 and 2	9	20	0	4	0	33
Indoor Cultivator: Tiers 1 and 2	7	16	1	7	0	31
Outdoor Cultivator: Tiers 1 and 2	19	16	0	7	0	42
Mixed: Tiers 3 and up	0	2	0	0	0	2
Indoor: Tiers 3 and up	1	2	0	2	0	5
Outdoor: Tiers 3 and up	2	3	0	0	0	5
Integrated	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL	38	59	1	20	0	118

